FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

BARBARA DULCIE CRANE

Date of death: 27/04/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: Uniting Agewell Strathaven, 9 Strathaven Drive

ROSETTA TAS 7010

Address in Will: 7 Kilpanie Circle BERRIEDALE TAS 7011

Date of Will: 02/04/1991

Executors named in Will:MICHAEL PETER CRANE

STEPHEN JOHN CRANE

ELIZABETH ANN PAYNE [also known as LIBBY

PAYNE]

Full names of applicants: MICHAEL PETER CRANE

23 Norman Street DEAKIN ACT 2600

STEPHEN JOHN CRANE

I/83 Goulburn Street HOBART TAS 7000

ELIZABETH ANN PAYNE

4 Gentile Court ROSETTA TAS 7011

Address of applicant:

Relationship of applicants to deceased: Children

Estate of:

Applicant/Firm name:

Michael Peter Crane

Address:

DX:

Not applicable

O467 719 020

Email:

mandmcrane@

: 23 Norman Street Email: mandmcrane@live.com
DEAKIN ACT 2600 Practitioner: Not applicable

Australian legal practitioner acting for Not applicable applicant:

Address for service: 23 Norman Street DEAKIN ACT 2600

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 02/04/1991

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.